interest rate risk in other areas is minimal.  Council does not undertake any hedging of interest rate
risk.

Sensitivity
Sensitivity to interest rate movements is shown for variable financial assets and liabilities based on the
carrying amount at reporting date.

Financial Statements for the year ended 30 June 2015  Page 50

CHARTERS TOWERS REGIONAL COUNCIL
NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

For the year ended 30 June 2015

26. FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS Cont’d

(iii) Market Risk cont’d
Interest Rate Sensitivity Analysis
The following interest rate sensitivity analysis is based on a report similar to that which would be
provided to management as to what effect a reasonably possible change in interest rates (assumed to
be 1%) would have on the profit and equity, based on the carrying values at the end of the reporting
period.  The calculations assume that the rate would be held constant over the next financial year, with
the change occurring at the beginning of that year.  It is assumed that interest rates on overdue rates
would not change.

Profit Equity
2015 2014 2015 2014

1%

Increase
1%

Decrease
1%

Increase
1%

Decrease
1%

Increase
1%

Decrease
1%

Increase
1%

Decrease

Financial
Assets 315,532 (315,532) 354,785 (354,785) 315,532 (315,532) 354,785 (354,785)

Financial
Liabilities - - (842) 842 - - (842) 842

Net 315,532 (315,532) 353,942 (353,942) 315,532 (315,532) 353,942 (353,942)

Financial Statements for the year ended 30 June 2015 Page 51

CHARTERS TOWERS REGIONAL COUNCIL
MANAGEMENT CERTIFICATE

For the year ended 30 June 2015

These general purpose financial statements have been prepared pursuant to Sections 176 and 177 of the
Local Government Regulation 2012 (the Regulation) and other prescribed requirements.

In accordance with Section 212(5) of the Regulation we certify that:

(i) the prescribed requirements of the Local Government Act 2009 and Local Government Regulation